05-28-1998		
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Attorney Docket No. 18731-001100 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please rea	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
50	ALAN C. HARTLEY RUSSELL S.J. KRASEY AND NORMAN OBST	Name:CANADIAN OCCIDENTIAL PETROLEUM LTD. AND OPTION MACHINE & REPAIR (1987) LTD.
-30-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: 1500, 635-8 Avenue, South West, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3Z1 and 5524 53 Avenue, Drayton Valley, Alberta, Canada T7A 1S1
7	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1500, 635-8 Avenue, South West, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3Z1 and 5524 53 Avenue, Drayton Valley, Alberta, Canada T7A 1S1
5	x Assignment Merger	
MK	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other:	
	Execution Date: December 10, 1997	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat January 14, 1998 and January 13, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/022,766, Filed: February 12, 1998	tion, the execution date of the application is: January 13, 1998, B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
	Name: John W. Carpenter TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
[	Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account
	(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account
05/	28/1998 TTON11 00000181 201430 09022766	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
01	C:58140.00 CH	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of the original document.		orregtion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	John W. Carpenter	April 29, 1998
j	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Atty. Reg. No. <u>26,447</u> Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes x No	
ĺ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	
		REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0096

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we
(1) Alan C. Hartley
a citizen of Canada
residing at General Delivery, Rocky Rapids, Alberta TOE 120
Canada

- (2) <u>Russell S.J. Krasey</u> a citizen of <u>Canada</u> residing at <u>23 Cedarbrook Way, S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2W3Y2</u>, <u>Canada</u>
- (3) <u>Norman Obst</u> a citizen of <u>Canada</u> residing at <u>Box 6603 Drayton Valley, Alberta T7A 1S1</u> Canada

ascertained:

have made and are the owners of a certain new and useful invention as set forth and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. <u>09/022,766</u>, filed <u>2/12/1998</u> and entitled <u>WIRELINE RETRIEVABLE OILWELL PUMPING SYSTEM</u> the hereinafter named assignees respectively, being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when

AND WHEREAS, <u>Canadian Occidental Petroleum Ltd.</u> and <u>Option Machine</u> <u>& Repair (1987) Ltd.</u> both corporations of <u>Canada</u> and having a place of business at <u>1500, 635-8</u> Avenue, <u>South West</u>, <u>Calgary</u>, <u>Alberta</u>, <u>Canada T2P 3Z1</u> and <u>5524 53 Avenue</u>, <u>Drayton Valley</u>, <u>Alberta</u>, <u>Canada</u> <u>T7A 1S1</u>, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Application any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Canadian Occidental Petroleum Ltd. and Option Machine & Repair (1987) Ltd., to Alan C. Hartley, Russell S.J. Krasey and Norman Obst, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Canadian Occidental Petroleum Ltd. and Option Machine & Repair (1987) Ltd, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignees that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignees employment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignees; AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **Canadian Occidental Petroleum**, **Ltd.** and **Option Machine & Repair (1987) Ltd.**, their legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the joint owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this December 10.4. day of December \_\_\_\_, 1997.



2 sth

HARTLE C. ALAN

RUSSEL S

NORMAN OBST

CANADA ) ) SS: PROVINCE OF ALBERTA )

Province aforesaid, personally appeared Alan C. Hartley, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that he executed it// lan C. Hártley VII the day IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_ of December , 1997. MARTIN PRENTICE - LAWYER Box 6777 Drayton Valley, Alberta T7A 1S2 My Appointment Expires: CANADA ss: PROVINCE OF ALBERTA On this <u>MB II AK</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1997, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Country and Province aforesaid, personally appeared **Russell S.J. Krasey**, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that he executed it. Russell S.J. Krasey IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u> $h_{i}$ </u> day of DECEMBER, 1997. **RICHARD L. REESON** Kichouoll BARRISTER & SOLICITOR CANADIAN OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM LTD. **Richard L. Reeson** A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta. Being a CANADA solicitor, my commission expires at ss: the pleasure of Her Majesty. PROVINCE OF ALBERTA On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1997, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Country and Province aforesaid, personally appeared **Norman Obst**, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledge that he executed it. V form Norman Obst Mrth day IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this December , 1997. of MARTIN PRENTICE - LAWYER Box 6777 3 Drayton Valley, Alberta PATENT T7A 152 RECORDED: 04/30/1998 REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0099

On this 17th day of <u>December</u>, 1997, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Country and